18'-10"

ROOF VENTILATION:

R806.2 Minimum vent area. |
The minimum net free ventilating area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space.

Exception: The minimum net free ventilation area shall be 1/300 of the vented space
provided one or more of the following conditions are met:

1. In Climate Zones 6, 7 and 8, a Class | or |l vapor retarder is installed on the
warm-in-winter side of the ceiling. |

2. At least 40 percent and not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is

provided by ventilators located in the upper portion of the attic or rafter space.

Upper ventilators shall be located no more than 3 feet below the ridge or

highest point of the space, measured vertically, with the balance of the required

ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or roof framing

members conflicts with the installation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet

below the ridge or highest point of the space shall be permitted.

=il

9-0"

FRONT ELEVATION
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensins supercede scaled
dimensions. Reéer all questions to
Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceecwithout clarification.

COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark DisoswayP.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common lawcopyrights and property right in
these instrumets of service. This document is
not to be reprouced, altered or copied in any
form or mannemwithout first the express written
permission andconsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this fan, and that the applicable
portions of the fan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the6th Edition Florida

Building Code fesidential (2017)

to the best of mr knowledge.

LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one
building, at speified location.
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INSULATION

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

OSB ROOF SHEATHING
Jo— 52'-0"

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS . o

FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE , 5 16'-10 132"

PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 1

IR ... e —— :

X

m—-

b

-

i

o
5'-0"

) []
) ]
1 I
] 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
] [}
] 1
] ]
" 1 ]
i / ‘//—PREFINISHEDALUMINUM DRIP = ! :
NOTE: SEALALL i Q ! CARPORT S i EoEts By s T e -
"
I
1
:
1
1

e byl ALUMINUM FASCIA = g .
IN TOP PLATE AND |- ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA ' i
FIRE STOP BLOCKING ' i
WITH CODE APPROVED | g PORCH ! =
SEALANT ik § . ol : Q
PREFINISHED VENTED I'-g! ¥ 121" L = | 12'-0" ) 40 %
\ ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM ¥ " 'I ; fr
i )
(2) 2X4 DOUBLE TOP PLATE - i 3-0" x 3-0" 3-0" x 50" FRENC :I= 2-0" x 3-0"
R e b — et .. ) W e e I | s
PANTRY 1 1 - >0 f
# MAX 40"l ___. L [S—cAB. = /
. - / DOOR X
= = 1R AR
% 2X4 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. F{\\’P/’ . ] e S
| ~ LN — = =
i 4
1 \ ' 74 (P
0 - INSULATION ! ™ z ol _
§_ TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH r & © N§ ] 'Ej DINING | =
- N L [ TE
% SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR ﬁ i I: g KITCHEN ;! VAULTED CEILING = 3:,
ol SPECIFICATIONS 1 © VAULTED CEILING -ﬁl\
i o ! e
o 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING =9 !
/ X i 9
A Al ret|  9-10" -o" 9'-4" 2'-8" 118" -
—T] ; \\ I"O" -
» BEDROOM #2
1y} .
o™~
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
29'0" 13'-5ls" 2

<

3 1 n
1I-39§II B
2'-0" x 2'-0"
3'-10"
15-gle" |
|
n'-10"
30" x 2-0"
. " L
Edgley Construction
PROJECT ADDRESS
Pinemount Road
Lake City, FL

112" GWB
WOOD BASE \ LIVING | 9
VAULTED CEILING

DESK
5-0"

16'-44"

EGRESS

U R o I TR

.Ié-_ou - 5._0,’; S

2X4 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE

Brenda Nelson Res.

L
3-0" x 20"

20'-11%"

Ry MASTER BEDROOM

5'-2"

_______________________________

5'-4

iL——————CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL
SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE
AND REINFORCEMENT

]
T

RN R i RS

3-0" x 5-0"

1-3l" | 3-10k"

12'-g"

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensins supercede scaled
dimensions. Reer all questions to
Mark DisoswayP.E. for resolution.
Do not proceedwithout clarification.
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3-0" x 2'-0"

APPROX. FINISH GRADE
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COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
EGRESS EGRESS Mark DisoswayP.E. hereby expressly reserves

| i D S — Il = T e mm e o L e o i o i e ] e e e e ] its common lawcopyrights and property right in
SR = —T T —— T FA F1

0 TN = = ST — L 1 these instrumets of service. This document is
3-0" x B0 3'-0" x 5'-0 [

not to be reprouced, altered or copied in any
4'-8“ L 11_4n L 41-8" -TI_4I[ [ -['-6" 6I-5%" 6'-854" permission and:onsent of Mark Disosway.

form or mannerwithout first the express written
POURED CONCRETE CERTIFICATIOI: | hereby certify that | have
STRIP FOOTING examined this pan, and that the applicable
1 1} e | portions of the fan, relating to wind engineering
" SEE ENGINEERING 6'-8 7 i 12'-2" comply with theth Edition Florida

FOR SIZE AND 4 Buildin ident
g Code Fesidential (2017)
/ REINFORCEMENT to the best of m knowledge.

5-0"

LTI
T

_______

AREA SCHEDULE LIMITATION: Tts design is valid for one
NAME AREA building, at spetfied location.
Living 1315.3 sq ft. MARKJISOSWAY P.E. 53915
RULLLLLLL T
Carport 242.0 sq ft. Ay
ALL CCEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Front Porch 110.8 sq .
Rear Porch 101.0 sq ft.
Total Under Roof | 1769.1 sq ft.

FLOOOR PLAN

SCALE:. /4" s.10"

=y 2
D :‘:JE‘I& __‘#%

..,.;L@‘,&.

TYPICAL DESIGN WALL ECTION
NON - STRUCTURAL DAT

SCALE: i"=1-0"
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
E.5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE

SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

E-6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,

E -8 [SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

E-1

E-9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
E -10|CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10
E-11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
E-12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.
E-13 A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2014 FBC EC SEC. R404.1
= :
ELECTRICAL LEGEND -g 8 i’
3 o -
o c b8
- (@] or
o <
CEILING FAN 2 0 =iy
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) O @ o g (&)
O Z OESQ
@
= 4] S£8
[0 O o
DOUBLE SECURITY a 5 a
qp LI O Seme
GHT L] o
2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
o RECESSED CAN LIGHT
BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT
@ BATH EXAUST FAN
—¢— LIGHT FIXTURE DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensins supercede scaled
dimensions. Réer all questions to
d:b DUPLEX OUTLET Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceecwithout clarification.
) 220u:QUISLEY COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway P.E. hereby expressly reserves
d:beﬂ GFI DUPLEX OUTLET its common lawcopyrights and property right in
these instrumets of service. This document is
S not to be reprouced, altered or copied in any
9 BNk Dl T form or mannewithout first the express written
$ WALL SWITCH permission ancconsent of Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATICN: | hereby certify that | have
$ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH examined this jan, and that the applicable
3 portions of the lan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the6th Edition Florida
$ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH Building Code lesidential (2017)
4 to the best of ny knowledge.
¢D wereri | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one
v [roenx ELECTRICAL PLAN b, 8 sl mior
© TELEVISION JACK SCALE: 114" = [-O" MARKDISOSWAY PE. 53915
01%““'!“”“{3
o] GARAGE DOOR OPENER %@\E DISEZTy % %
@ | 4 1
@cm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM WA 2\C

Fiday, May 1, 2020
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Suite 103
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ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT ,
RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE NAIL 0SB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS e o B i CONNECTOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:
ROLEOWINGTRINIA DIMEN BI0NG. ;‘:iﬁgg&i;ﬁm STRAPTRUSS TO LOWER TOP PLATE OVER MRLEURLIET y (4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS Uplift SP|Uplift SPF Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter TRESSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
USE (2) MST16 515 1485 SDWC15600 : . ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR, TRUSS ENGINEERING SHAL L INCLUDE TRUSS
1. D13 INCH NOMINAL ROOT SHANI DINTER osohis el N T T | |DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
2. RING DIAMETER OF 0.010 OVER SHANKIAMETER UPLIFT 5 2% i . o TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
‘ ' 575  [495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 1/2° 5-8dx1 1/2° ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
it 10611 03T TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
3,10 TO 20 RINGE PER INCH _/ 190 HOs (oA S it L DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
7/16" OSB UNBLOCKED SEE 4.0.280 INCH FULL ROUND HEAD DIAMET! =~ Lrste SEE TABLE FOR STRAP 720|620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2 8-10d1 ¥/¢ FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING DETAIL . H2.5A ; . @ CORNERS 1000|860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 1/2° 7-10d1 172" BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
12-10d X 11/2 & SEE TABLE FOR SPACING (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE
5. 2.3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH 10-8d X 1 1/2* et 7501505 HTS5030 T EITE TR WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
: (6) NAILS b : REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
LOWER TOP MTS16 Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member | To Other Member WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PLATE 14408 %1 1158 o e TETAE 153 TT0d
AT 24* 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS J 2 OFESET — SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
PR CMTHEANCHOR TALE NAILING PATTERN SHALL BE: >~ SHEATHING NAILING: STUD & S 1640 11455  |MSTA24 S10d 910
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS ' 112" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE NAIL STRAP 1030|1030 |cS20 7-10d 7-10d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
4" OC GABLE END (SEE GABLE BRACING [TAIL) A ( DIST. & 3/8" MIN. VERT. ol P /( 1 Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate al;ﬁ'ﬂ‘g ;ggg &?%ﬂ".%"gg.’fs (?gssTUyrE c: 322 r;sTil Eg.avrlagg CAPACITY UNLESS
() 2418 SFF42 DOUBLE TOR PLATE 6" OC @ EDGES ALL ZONES EﬁgEoDsrg Tf'uu.v BLOCKED NOTE: 585 |53 sP1 6-10d %1
e 2X4 SPF#2~| || FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE  ADD 2ND STUD g’é-ESS‘;EngiEEES 1065 605 SP2 6-10d 6-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PS|.
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE : MING IN ZON} e : » /-
E (4) 131°X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 6" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING ELSCI}-ICEITQI':-(ISING 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD gg:gﬁggo LB { 771 771 LSTA24 10-10d wrap under or over plate WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6° W1.4 X W1.4, FB = 85KS], WELDED WIRE
12" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZOM & 2 ] 1235 [1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
/ ﬁ';‘fé?ﬁgﬁ"égf“?&"égg%;gu'-'- %Eg oL FORETRAP \\ Py g,";,’f&'—g;iou Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud/ Post  |Anchor OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
| . 5 = . NOT TO EXCEED 3',
-2 - (‘3 A“g“ | UPPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM 7/16" 0SB - & SEE TABLE FOR SPACING 2" X 2" X 1/8" WASHER 1825  [1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4™x1 1/2" |1/2"x12" Titen HD SHERS
1 - ROOF EDGE HORI? J | PLATE 1" MIN. @ SEE TABLE FOR SPACING 4235|3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 172 [1/2'x12" Titen HD FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
v -..[ plisiom - = = ] & 8" FROM CORNERS Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Mono To Stud/ Post _ |Anchor REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
R L, T b b e R s e e S SR I e 3 LSTA24 B8 751 T T TS TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX e % 1825  |1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2°x6" Titen FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE o 716" 0SB —{- 7116" 0SB L= NG -A 4235|3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 12 | 1/2°x12" Titen HD CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE INTERIOR BEAR W, ;
APPROVED SEALANT = : BN‘L UPLIFT STRAP TABLE _ Upllft SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Stemwall[To Post kel CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
Uplift on wall| Top Connection ‘Bottom Connection Anchor Bolt Spacing 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
227 pif SP2 @ 32" oC >'sP1 @32"0C 48"0OC 2300 ABUB6 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
J E— T Y Ry g OB P G 9| oo s @ st Post | S EASE e TS TORE 2T DOINCT CUT Wit OF RENFORCNG STEEL
et e BEARJN?PL#O;D 309 pif LSTA24, 14-10d @ 48" OC |LY §TA%4, 14-10d @ 48" OC |48" OC 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
%giﬁis‘é-slﬁ;gigs 565 PSI a,l Wrap Under Plate Wirap Over Plate 2300 ABUGS 2-16d 5/8"X7" Drill & Epoxy CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
' - 465 pif LSTA24, 14-10d @ 32° OC |L - : ;
Ggg Q.Ei'é&"?’nf Egﬁgﬁamé:ﬁﬁgga SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT 3 Wrap Under Plate wqﬁlfg;;fp}ft‘; @227 0cx0c r;Eaag:R A;I?TM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
T S Nl S — = (257 FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLAGED IN
ROOF SHEATHING FATENING ATTACHMENT DETAILS (TYP.) INTERIOFR BEARING WALL EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS: ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315.96, UN.0.
2x4/6 SPF#2 STUDS ONE STORY'WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRANE w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B5, 535{0%;?;}'ﬂgsg.gt};‘&%;iﬁ'?&“ﬁs'%8':%5’.&?%%‘E%“L%’:’L’.Su‘ﬁ OF 3 FRAMING
C FOR WALLS WITH 0SB EXTERIOR AND 113~ o amissCT1S| [ MENSERS. Wt vl Eboes STacenngs,
/ 2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC ENGIN OR WAL
FOR OVERHANGES 12"-24" USE A DROPED \BLE TRUSS WITH ATTACH TO TRUSS w/ SINEERED TRUSSES WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
2X4 OUTLOOKER @ 24* 0.C. w/ H2.5a TO GAE TRUSS AND (4) 131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS ATTAGCH PER TRUSS UPLIFT g?g;sgg&:s%ﬁgﬁﬂﬁgﬂﬁz 40Nﬁ 0?'.%"( 'FgR BRIEF:rLE FINISH), | |ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT
(4) .131"x 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCKETWEEN OUTLOOKER) ) ( b AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
BLOC . CATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. | |LOAD cAPAGITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
FULLY BLOCKED 2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCK @4" OC r LEONDAZgNéMé;AM;LE 1;; 0.Cc 0.8=12.8"0.C TOACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
8d COMMON NAILS 4* OC NAIL SPACING H3 EACH OUTLOOKER ( ONE :€.x0.8=12.8"0.C.)
3" 0C EDGE, 12" OC FIELD (4) 131"X3 1/4" (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
SEE SHEATHING FOR p—7/16" 0SB NAILS 7 — — DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
UPLIFT ATTACHMENT DETAILS r == ROOF SHEATHING SEE (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT 15" IN GROUTED CMU,
i vad T TVRAL (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT
— L] s
MAX H RS | L . THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
A431"X3 1/4" SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WOR|
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS GRADE & SPECIES TABLE : OF THE VNI LOAD ENGIIE R 00 E
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & " CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
| PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPE SR = BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. /<F (2) LSTsrans Fb | E BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAP A wi (7) PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 716" OSB 8d 3" 0.C. —| DIACIONAL BRAGE MUST ( 3 b & é:) 1/, 04 TOHEADER %8 SP#2 925 1.4 WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD BE NAILEDTO TREUSS V\;_FBS % / “——— PLATE NAILED TO TRUSS 10d TO POST : DESIGN PRESSURES,
FOR LENGTHOVER 12' BOTTOM CHORD :
AND COMPACTED FILL P FOR LENCTHOVMER 12 / W TS e imaC 10|  SP#2 S007/1.4 PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LGAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. TF YOU
BLOCKING w/ —TO 12' AND UNBRACED / - 2x12 SP #2 750 (1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUQUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS (8} 131X3 14" UPTO 7' / L~ GLB| 24FV3SP 12600019 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
2X_PT SP #2 PLATE [ NALs (4) 131"X3 114" "4 R ERIGR BTG /r : VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
H R i TOE NAIL TRUSS 3\ NAILS _\i / EXTERIC A LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700[1.7 LN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETALLS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION |.OADS FOR ALL
@ 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS I?Jgéféﬂ . | / / VL| MICROLAM 12950(3.0 ARG TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FORA
/ Z / Q!BH S(POST BASE PSL| PARALAM  [2900[2.0
SIMPSON LSTA24 ——= 4 2) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
LI TOTRI e — %’é“ﬁ‘.ﬁﬂ&”ﬁ;’{‘i,"ﬁ%ﬁi‘; R / 7 % /,é STUDS MUST BE coNTHlIOUS THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
@(Lla; 10 RO AL LAT'E'RA,_'E SUPPORT — 5'§R lLBJAngé) ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
(@) 131°X3 TIAILS SEE STUD TABLE oo ORCH POST CONNECTIONS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUR DgA 15 ko GNGINEER. IT1S
(8) .131"X3 1/41AILS plift|Pos et Top Connection |Bottom Connection COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 2X4 SPF#2 BLIKING 2300 |6X6x5 5P #2 PT|(2) LSTAZT ABUGB MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
— = H3 INSTALLEDORIZONTALLY PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O. s;iTEMGASAWHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
" s BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 250" 130 MPH, EX C, ENCLOSED ED CEILING DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
(TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULT D (TYP.) PORCH POST RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
(TYP.) GABLE BRACING [ETAIL - TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
£ WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD ﬁggggﬂgg}gv FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
WOOD FRAME , ;
1
- OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) | OPTION: 2 (POCKETED)
/ [ SEE "STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES" !
A FOR (U.N.O) STRAPING i
=l ALL OTHER STRAPING LESS OR MORE . P NoTE
D ON STRUCTURAL PLANS s s :
ROTEDON.G // B : IF TRUSS TO BEAM
[E/IE ! BEReam A& STRAPS ARE NAILED o »
NOT REQUIRED UNLESS HEADER STRAP TABLE 7 | : ToDSAM s O b "
0 N . e ]
a CALLED OUT ON Uplift [Top Connection Bottom Connection b | > £ 4g
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES 2 STRUCTURAL PLAN HUC410 L (LTS, 3 p= ae
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 2] T T T | tﬁ{ﬂféjmgd W;gg :?ge; P;Elf i ihier 18-16d TO FACE | PO = 5 x o
g (ﬁ){)‘;sg;ﬁ{mﬁl[gg ?SA‘SD <1285 ILSTARA H- Hd wrapcar plats mustx be loca?edo\ruithin 6" of king stud @ all door locations W TRIORT : 3 NOTC"CH — 48" 0C e g 2 g ] -E"
] =
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES o F KING STUD INTO HEADER < 1455(MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks _ |DTT22Z | o) %) = 3 g
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES =l Q E|MN=---- Mmoo o e etele - e < 1800|(2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks |DTT2Z i gg‘gﬁer&o O = = S ¥
_______________________ ] g
2 & | | | SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLAS < 2910{(2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks [HTT4 | BENEATH 5 S 3& -
S 8| | wisd 3 oC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) : SeNeA - S :
ose E - 2X4 BLOCKING & Z ||| & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER | d 3
\ . BETWEEN STUDS ~ = ||| w (2)rRows oF 8d @ 6" OC : (DROPPED BEAM) © .
\ @ 16" OC VERTICALLY 82 BEAM TO BEAR ON L m
A 5 LNXDS'(#’,P )NA"'S =1 ||| AL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHALL (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS
N ' 285 | || BE FASTENED TO EACH OTHER w/ (2) ROW ¥ ;
E&= ||| 10d @ 8" OC STAGGERED ! \
—— OSB ﬁ el 1
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — W8z |
4} 131"X3 1/4" NAILS SN 2x.... FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYR) l'-E L L Y :
(N0 EAGH ot BLOCKING ¥l a5 0o noo SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT !
LOCATED @ 16" OC WINDOW SILL PLATE —-+—" DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM '
‘ (PER TABLE BELOW) 1 WIND SPEED |"(1)2xd | 2)2xd | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 | TABLEA3.238 LSTAZA 440t \
z TDE NAIL ENDﬁ OF sgc;; ;L\é W I WRAP UNDER PLATE DIMENSINS:
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES = 1 2x4 = (4) 131" 3.25" NAILS | - ———1 HEIGHTS (H) SILL i
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES o | 2x6=(6) .131"x 3.25" NAILS | 130 MPHEXP.C|  5-2" 7-9" ™ 13" | span SHALL BE .C.I“-It;t::s:i;:ansleof.l;s :]rp:rec:m :?;led
o ' ' ' DIVIDED BY (H/10) 2X_PT SP #2 PLATE —— LY, q .
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ——————— =} [l 1 ] 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT - Mark Disoway, P:E. for resolution.
5d COOLER NAILS 1 CRIPPLES [F REQUIRED | | 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER Do not praeed without clarification.
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD = Lt It 3 WITHRL2 O BIUI PREK £ COPYRIGITS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
i Mark Disoway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
=+—— EXTERIOR WALL | its commoi law copyrights and property right in
J/ ; these instrments of service. This document is
b TYPICAL HEADER STRAPINCDETAIL form o maner WGl st s oxpese e
) A form or maner without first the express written
—" (TYP) B EAM TO WALL DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: permissiorand consent of Mark Disosway.
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCORS BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION
- = WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORRg ALLOWABLE UPLIFT: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTIFIC/TION: | hereby certify that | have
WOOD FRAME 1235L8 (2017) examined tis plan, and that the applicable
CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-10 porﬁors omﬁ p:saur:. gjllzﬁng Ftlgﬂ “[f’ind engineering
NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD comply witt the on a
IgleTlﬁﬁzlélngGm pon A”%R OE L WINDLOADS Building Cde Residential (2017)
,/ 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED w/ (16) .1373" NAILS 131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@ BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH to the bestif my knowledge.
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12* OC - 5d COOLER NAILS (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT (ASCE 7-10, 3S GUST) _ _ :
‘ 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY VAND EXFOSURE & LIMITATIOI: This design is valid for one
gg Egg gﬁ% (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) building, atipecified location.
0sB » \ ¥ — S (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR [
i S = h{g;'-fg TN?SEJ%EE \g’c (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY)
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP. §51v%ar .
= I [ \ STAGGERED RISK CATEGORY [
= : =\ ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION _ |ENGLOSED
" £ i i i INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES / b i 0 COEFFICIENT
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES Vi i L A ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES
_____ R, ) SIS | G MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT
___________________________ STUD PACK C&C DESIGN PRESSURES|SEE TABLE
SIDE CORNER UNDER POINT LOAD
OUTSIDE C ST, FLOOR LOADING o
w/ .131"X3.25" NAILS ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD R
@ 6" OC STAGGERED SLEEPING ROOM ,c\‘ft ]\
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD Y, Lot \
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED oo SIONRY
5d COOLER NAILS ROOF LOADING Birpgpnurs®
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD Friday, May 1, 2020
412T0< 12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD
/ 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF Mak Disosway P.E.
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) TN T——— r _
= S T | | | R | A | A | N | | S i PSS i FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE 163 3W Midtown Place
/ k & ¥ Suite 103
0sB NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD 1 1 - .
1317X3 1/4" NAILS 12" oc—/ 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES END NA"_@E)R TOE NAIL ' LakeCity, Florida 32025
. A31°X3 1/4" NAILS i COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 386.754.5419
) SHEOERII QL Raeks S Eopoa ¥ ¥ EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 i desi il
i N
(%) FOR 2x4 ¥ X WIND AREA (FT2)  |INTERIOR END 4’ FROM ALL disoswiydesign@gmail.com
(BYFOR X8 i It OUTSIDE CORNER
yFos e N ¥ 0-20 25.6(Vasd) -27.8(Vasd) 25.6(Vasd) -34.2(Vasd)
L 0 0 = +25.6(Vas =27. S +25.6(Vas -34. S R
INSIDE CORNE 0-20 +42.6(Vult)  -46.2(Vult) +42.6(Vult)  -57(Vul) JCB NUMBER:
MIN. 1/2* ANCHOR GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 200430
(TYR. )_(_:O RN E_. R FRAMING (TYPR.) WALL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE 9x7 GARAGE DOOR +22.6(Vasd) -25.5(Vasd) s 1
- -
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME OF PLATE JOINT 16x7 GARAGE DOOR +21.7(Vasd)  -24.1(Vasd)
OF 6 SHEETS
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i D
|
‘ 22-0" " 16-10" & 13-2" | ‘
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN I
HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM @ |
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ STEMWALL TALL STEM WALL TABLE: . R _ |‘
The table assumes 40 ksi for #5 rebar and 60 ksi for #7 & #8 rebar with 6" hook in the |
footing and bent 24" into the reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steelistobeplaced | b L
CONCRETE SLAB #5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BENT toward the tension side of the CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior ; ‘
INTO SLAB & STD HOOK IN FOOTING side of the wall). If the wall is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC ! .
| @ EACH CORNER & 96" OC vertically or a horizontal bond beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of : F2 Q
” the wall 12" CMU may be used with reinforcement as shown in the table below. | i
- STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT :
| HEIGHT B:géﬂ% FOR am %rﬂu STEMWALL FOR 1f;gﬁﬂéJSSJ%MWALL !
(FEET) (INCHES 0.C.) ( .C.) 5 ! m >
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 = : F2 St "
CMU STEM WALL, MIN. 2, MAX 5 COURSES % : S-2 3
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT 39 2.9 ik % 98 96 i i ELEVATION |‘
TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COURSES) 4.0 3.7 94 96 s s 9% = ! .
3" MIN. 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 ) Q
COVER(TR) e é%r%gégéns%g%%%me = 2 e %9 i % % o ! c ‘
w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 6.0 ST 40 80 99 i e 96 !
67 63 32 56 80 56 9 9 1) 1 SR AR RITRRS BN vt iy | Pt apes SOv g I A |
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 & i &
/F1\ STEM WALL FOOTING 80| 77 | % | w | 4 | @ | e | ® B
59/ SCALE 17 =10 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 ! :
U B 9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 fTIoN. 1 ;
E f :
DNNECT | |
CONCRETE SLAB MASONRY NOTE: I i o
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT : : [ N
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION : ! g © g (2
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). i ' SWH Rp? F 3
P iy THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE . ) £, ; ©
PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS X L .
. 12" W X 20" D BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. . ' 1
MONO FOOTING ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY <5 : : s
o 4 ! (2) 6 CONTINIGUS THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. T /] m
ACI530.1-02 Section Spetific Requirements . @ REF
1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi i y \8'2
2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO : : b
@ MONOLITHIC FOOTING 22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval ' |
) 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, i [ E
= . 4N = 4 di rface finish, 8"x8"x16" runni .
\S-2/ scae:1izr=1-0 bt T 1 SHOWER T
block : i ELEVATION
23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, b i B
5.5'%2.75"x11.5" 3 ' :
24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ksi, Lap 1 ' @[
splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5) : :
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Anr.g}h:rs, sheet metal ties cum:lseﬁgy P !
embedded in mortar or grout, ! : i
CONCRETE SLAB A525, Class G60, 0.60 o2/2 or 304SS : : g n
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to : : ﬁ:‘“ = &) &
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal - + (] N o
— = — - - o ties not completely embedded in mortar or b ) S-2 2 o we
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 | . = o AT
or 3048S a B ¥ n (75) Qe >
. e 16" WX 12" D 3.3.E2 [Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the projeclt drawings ol ! i g O :: 35
require engineering approval. ' i ;
THICKENED SLAB FOOTING i 2 § ; O < 2 5 £
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS 33.E7 |Movementjoints Contractor assumes responsibility for type - - ! & > .8 ax -
and location of movement joints if not [ i 1 o 2 c [0
detailed on project drawings. ! ! - (=2} © &
@ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING a2 K : S &a
\S-2/ scALE: 1/2"= 10" N !
(] ] [}
BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF E : E !
12" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL 1 1 " -
PER FBC 2017-RES. SECTION R403.1.4 ! : S0 ;LESVIA{\I'IBON : /m 5
; : : S-2 o
% CONCRETE SLAB N i
< : " DIMENSIONS:
LY © i L & Stated dimensias supercede scaled
S e | _[ = | T T R i o e . dimensions. Refr all questions to
I lt\;lark Disosway, 2E. for resolution.
1 an it d vithout clarification.
s 16'-8 . 221" | 132" Cu not proceed vithout clarification
i .. OPYRIGHTS AD PROPERTY RIGHTS:
16" WX 12" D F1 F1 Mark Disosway, *E. hereby expressly reserves
THICKENED SLAB FOOTING :ths ccr[:m::r: law scpfynght_s an_?hprodpeﬂy n'gl-;t_ in
ese Instrumens of service. IS aocument is
W (2) #SCONTINLOUS not to be reprodiced, altered or copied in any

/F4\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 174" = 1'-0"

FOUNDATION NOTES

FN -

=il

ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB,
STEP DOWNS, ETC. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR
MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN.

DIMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING
FN - 2{IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN
(BY THE SUPPLIER) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN

@ 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER w/ 6" LAPS SEALED w/
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED

METHOD CAN BE USED INSTEAD)

FN - 3| THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS

(ALSO, ANY OTHER CODE APPROVED TERMITE-TREATMENT

FILL

form or manner vithout first the express written
permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
examined this plin, and that the applicable
portions of the pan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the th Edition Florida

Building Code Rsidential (2017)

to the best of myknowledge.

LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
building, at specied location.

MARK [ISOSWAY P.E. 53915

\““%

- l £
Trppvevet”

tecoann®
b o
0y o
%, SION

T

Friay, May 1, 2020

MarkDisosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake Ciy, Florida 32025
38.754.5419
disoswaylesign@gmail.com

JOBNUMBER:
:00430

S-2

Of 6 SHEETS

VTR A RO,

TR |




LUMBER SIZE & GRADE MINUMUM REQUIREMENTS VALLEY ROOF PLAN MEMBER LEGEND

TRUSS
RIDGE BOARD 2X6 SYP #2 : = = = TRUSS UNDER VALLEY FRAMING —SEE PORCH
RAFTER SPANS 200" OR LESS | 2X4 SYP #2 exanmr IS AL SR DG POST DETAIL (TYPICAL)
PURLINS / LATERAL BRACING | 2X4 SPF #2 =  CRIPFLE
SLEEPERS 2% (WIDTH OF RAFTER SEAT CUT) SPF #3 OR
2 PARALLEL 2X4 SPF #3 CRIPPLES 4-0° 0.C. FOR 20 psf (TL) AND 10 psf (TD) (TYP. SHINGLE ROOF) MAX
CRIPPLES & BLOCKING 2X4 SPF #2 OR BETTER
TRUSS BELOW SEE TRUSS DESIGN - SOUTHEREN PINE MATERIAL CONNECTION REQUIREMENT NOTES T q_oz
240°0.C.(TYR) 1 | 24 RAFTERS TO RIDGE 3-16d OR6-.131 x 3* TOE NAILS G ' . i
L 2 | CRIPPLE TO RIDGE 3-16d ORB-.131x 3 FACE NAILS
R F— 3 | CRIPPLE TO RAFTERS 3-16d ORB-.131x 3" FACE NAILS
4 | RAFTER TO SLEEPER OR BLOCKING | 6-16d OR 12 -.131 x 3" TOE NAILS =3 o~
1 70" MAX SPACING 5 | SLEEPER TO TRUSS 4-16d OR8-.131 x 3" FACE NAILS EACH TRUSS F e
6 | RIDGE BOARD TO ROOF BLOCK 3-16d OR 6-.131 x 3" TOE NAILS b g
7 |RIDGE BOARD TO TRUSS 3-16d OR 6-.131 x 3" TOE NAILS £ — N N i
©S20 RIDGE TENSION STRAP w/ 8 - 8d 8 | PURLIN TO TRUSS (TYP.) 3-16d OR 6 -.131 x 3" NAILS | i
OR 2X4 COLLAR TIE 3 - 16d OR 4 - .131 x3°
| y | PRI Ig‘;ﬁm)m"’”j 18 14.16d OR 8-.131 x 3" NAILS » N
[ o [TRUSs To BLOCKING 3-16d OR 6-.131 x & END NALS o 0 ﬁ
10 | CRIPPLE TO TRUSS 3-16d OR 6 - .131 x 3" FACE NAILS -
{LLEY ROOF PLA ( 2 -4 _—
|i CRIPPLE TO PURLIN 3-16d OR 6- 131 x 3' FACE NAILS ~N o
2X4 VALLEY RAFTER Lo L s (0]
=% ;] L
.................. EN NOTE o (=]
---------------------- MAXIMUM RAFTER SPANS ! fo
6-0" FOR 2X4, 9-0" FOR 2X6 SPF #2 OR SYP #2. MBS
MAXIMUM ROOF AREA PER SUPPORT " I |
131'16?'1I2N ZONES 243, zw;lzN IN ZOME 1. (EXAMPLE: 40" 0.C. X 40" SPAN ! § / B " [ iy i i
- =1 OR 2-0" X 8-0" SPAN = 16ft2) ¥
PURLINS REQUIRED 20" 0.C. IF EXISTING SHEATHING IS REMOVED. SWS\T 0.66' SWS =8.5 SWS = 40’ ! N Wsl= 9.33 SWS = 3.5'
PURLINS SHOULD OVERLAP SHEATHING ONE TRUSS SPACING MINIMUM, gr=aun : o s S | 1y | FTSN | E—— | | PR & . oy = 3.
IN CASES THAT THIS IS IMPRAGTICAL, OVERLAP SHEATHING A MINIMUM R B ST | IR H O | e == T T — e e — T ==
OF 6", AND NAIL UPWARDS THROUGH SHEATHING INTO PURLIN WITH A ' i 4 \ A 1 X 7 | ', ] X -
MINIMUM OF 8 - 8d COMMON WIRE NAILS. v | |
THIS DRAWING APPLIES TO VALLEYS WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
“ATTACHMENT CAN BE MADE DIRECTLY -SPANS (DISTANCS BETWEEN HEELS) 400" OR LESS 4
12 OR THROUGH PLYWOOD SHEATHING - MAXIMUM VALLEY HEIGHT: 14-0" OR LESS | N
SEE CRIPPLE, BRACING BY CUTTING A 2" x 4" NOTCH IN SHEATHING MAXIMUM WIND SPEED: 130 MPH <
& BLOCKING NOTES - MAXIMUM MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: 30 FEET
| | £ méxmuu TOTAL LOADING: 40 psf
@ - MEETS FBC 2014/ASCE 7-10 WIND REQUIREMENTS
m 40" MAX SPACING | 40" (TYP) - EXPOSURE CATEGORY "C", I = 1.0, Kzt = 1.0
- ENCLOSED BUILDING TO 1 (6)
/—CR"""-ESK CRIPPLE, BRACING, & BLOCKING NOTES " < .
-2X4 CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE (CLB) MIN. IS REQUIRED FOR CRIPPLES 50" TO 10-0° LONG 0 o
5 & NAILED wf 2 - 10d NAILS OR 2X4 "T* OR SCAB BRACE NAILD TO FLAT EDGE OF CRIPPLE o™ -
> 5] =z a BEVEL RAFTER CUT AS REQ'D FOR PITCH WITH 8d NAILS @ 8" O.C. "T" OR SCAB MUST BE 90% OF CRIPPLE LENGTH. CRIPPLES - i
5] 5] OVER 10-0° LONG REQURE TWO CLB's OR BOTH FACES w! "T" OR SCAB. USE STRESS ]
& g GRADED LUMBER & BOX OR COMMON NAILS, n "
(=] - NARROW EDGE OF CRIPPLE CAN FACE RIDGE OR RAFTER, g g
- 1 AS LONG AS THE PROPER NUMBER OF NAILS ARE 3
T INSTALLED INTO RIDGE BOARD w
- INSTALL BLOCKING UNDER RAFTER IF SLEEPERS ARE NOT USED,
- INSTALL BLOCKING UNDER CRIPPLES IF CRIPPLES FALL BETWEEN
EXISTING ROOF 2X4 BLOCKING EXISTIN 2X4 BLOCKING LOWER TRUSS TOP CHORDS AND LATERAL BRACING IS NOT USED,
FRAMING 2x SYP @ 24" O.C. (WHERE NO SHEATHING IS APPLIED) 1/2" SHEAING (NOT REQUIRED IF SLEEPERS ARE USED) - APPLY ALL NAILING IN ACCORDANCE TO NDS-1887 SECTION 12. NAILS ARE COMMON WIRE
NAILS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. T04 (8)
SECTION CUT PARALLEL TO VALLEY RAFTER
T05 (3) 706 (§)
NO ST rAmH
=y A
ROOF OVER FRAMING: BRACING DETAIL REQUI}TRAP ING i 1[
SCALE: N.T.S JIRED I NO ST
THIS H I RAPPING
HEADER | REQUIRED
el ™ 1 |
ENGINEERED FRUS§ES | C THIS HEADER
- =Y e .
o TTAGH PER TRUSS UPLIF I
<
I N
2 <
(7] n
(2]
B w
' e =
| S\TVS =7.0" SWS =|5.0" |
|
| »
)| ﬁ
A
VR 2]
L7 % ——STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS
I ! \ BETWEEN POINTS OF
I"' : —T 1 = == T i [ e | B oh = ——& T LATERAL SUPPORT
, SWS =3.33' SWSE 3.0 SWS = 4.0 SWS = 2.38 SEE STUD TABLE c &
O
[ s [ &
- —
| e Q o S
el ol s c w @
i n - x © -
v (@] ox Lo
w w ') A==
= c Ko} <5 2
@ 2 Z 52
A i — === e | O v
== = === [ 1 N i~ O %gﬂ
SWS = 4.0 Swel= 4.33' BWS = 30" 9 e 2%
= S &
© or
Q o L m
g \—— SEE PORCH g
POST DETAIL (TYPICAL) b

STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

DIMENSIONS

Stated dimensons supercede scaled
dimensions. Rfer all questions to
Mark Disoswa, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceel without clarification.

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES HEADER LEGEND COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
e ———————————— !';ﬂark DJsosw;rs. P.E.y:ixahret:y e;prassl;rf.l;e:errl\ﬁs
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS . theserinstrumets o sSice: THE Sbcurientie.
SN-1  SHALL BE AMINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SP #2 (UN.O) [(2) 2x10%0'1J 1K] HEARERBEAMGALI-OUT (WA el bl

I Y | I | form or manne without first the express written
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS L NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH PESTOSEN BT RDS R ot Baas e
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD ( ) CERTIFICATIIN: | hereby certify that | have
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) examined this)lan, and that the applicable
portions of theolan, relating to wind engineering
- SPAN OF HEADER ith th 6th Edition Flori
ALL HEADERS w/ UPLIFT TO BE STRAPPED DOWN @ EACH SIDE B Gtk et B
SN-3 WITH (1) LSTA24, 14-10d @ TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL to the best of ry knowledge.
- WRAP UNDER BOTTOM PLATE & OVER TOP PLATE N i
1/2' X 10" ANCHOR BOLT w/ 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER NEUMBER OF FLIES I HEADER Ry St e ™ e

MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD @ ALL DOOR LOCATIONS (U.N.O.)

MARI DISOSWAY P.E. 53915

SN-4  USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER 2500 LB LOAD

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL
SN-5 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL TRANSVERSE LONGITUDUNAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS ACTUAL 27456 LBE 31294 LBF
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT BERUIRED ISAZBLRF i
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
SN-6 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
TRUSS PACKAGE FURr;IQSHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
JOB #2332916

Mart Disosway P.E.
163 SN Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
i86.754.5419 |
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